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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
FOR THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH

In the Matter of the Determination of the Rela‘;ive Rights of the Waters of the Klamath River,

A Tributary of the Pacific Ocean
InRe: ) Case No. WA1300001
)
WATERS OF THE KLAMATHRIVER ) CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER #58
BASIN ) RE ORAL ARGUMENT SCHEDULE FOR
) May 19, 2023, HEARING AND RELATED
) MATTERS
)

SUMMARY OF ISSUES ADDRESSED BY THIS CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER
L. Information about the hearing on pending motions to present non-record evidence for

tribal (Phase 3, Part 2, Group C) claims to be held by video/telephone conference on May
19, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.:

Call in number: 503-388-9555.
Access code: 2486 190 6979 ##
Videoconference link (optional):

https://oregonjudicial. webex.com/oregoniudicial/i.php ?MTID=mf54036f43a6f0de32522800eb19abca

II. Oral Argument Schedule.

The Case Management Committee proposed a schedule for the hearing. No party filed
objections to the proposed schedule, so the court adopts the oral argument schedule proposed by
the Case Management Committee for the hearing on May 19, 2023, as set forth below. Any
party may cede all or part of their allotted time to another party by orally advising the court of
that choice on or before the day of the hearing. Movants may reserve additional time from their

initial arguments for use in their reply arguments. The hearing will be open to the public via the
WebEx hearing line listed above.
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1. Court’s introduction

2. UBI/Mesby

(Bonanza Conservation, LLC; Duane Martin Ranches; Sprague River Cattle Co.; Mosby

Family Trust; Estate of Tony Pierce)

Movant (Carollo)

United States (Guarino/Harder)
Klamath Tribes (Tenorio)
OWRD (Morgan/Van Loh)
Movant's Reply (Carollo)

3. BREAK

4. KPWU (Claim 622 Motion)

Movant (Simmons)

OWRD (Morgan/Van Loh)
United States (Guarino/Harder)
Klamath Tribes (Tenorio)
Movant's Reply (Simmons)

5. KPWU (Moderate Living Standard)

Movant (Simmons)

OWRD (Morgan/ Van Loh)

United States (Guarino/Harder)

Kiamath Tribes (Tenorio)

Movant's Reply (Simmons)

Supplemental Reply, if necessary (Carollo)

6. BREAK

7. Venue for any remand

UBI/Mosby (Carollo)

KPWU (Simmons)

United States (Guarino/Harder)
Klamath Tribes (Tenorio)
OWRD (Morgan/Van Loh)
Reply, if requested

9:00-9:15

9:15-11:40

(40 min)
(30 min)
(30 min)
(15 min)
(30 min)

11:40-12:25
12:25-2:00

(30 min)
(10 min)
(20 min)
(20 min)
(15 min)

2:00-3:00

(15 min)
(10 min)
(10 min)
(10 min)
(10 min)
(5 min)

3:00-3:10
3:10-3:45

(5 min)
(5 min)
(5 min)
(5 min)
(5 min)
(10 min)
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3. Conclusion (court’s closing comments):

Dated this 28th day of March, 2023.

3:45-4:00

L7

Stephen/K, Bushong ¢
Klamath County Circuit Court Judge Pro Tem



