IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH

In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights of the Waters of the Klamath River,
A Tributary of the Pacific Ocean

In Re:) Case No. WA1300001
WATERS OF THE KLAMATH RIVER BASIN) CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER #58) RE ORAL ARGUMENT SCHEDULE FOR) May 19, 2023, HEARING AND RELATED) MATTERS

SUMMARY OF ISSUES ADDRESSED BY THIS CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER

I. Information about the hearing on pending motions to present non-record evidence for tribal (Phase 3, Part 2, Group C) claims to be held by video/telephone conference on May 19, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.:

Call in number: 503-388-9555.

Access code: 2486 190 6979 ##

Videoconference link (optional):

https://oregonjudicial.webex.com/oregonjudicial/j.php?MTID=mf54036f43a6ff0de32522800eb19abca

II. Oral Argument Schedule.

The Case Management Committee proposed a schedule for the hearing. No party filed objections to the proposed schedule, so the court adopts the oral argument schedule proposed by the Case Management Committee for the hearing on May 19, 2023, as set forth below. Any party may cede all or part of their allotted time to another party by orally advising the court of that choice on or before the day of the hearing. Movants may reserve additional time from their initial arguments for use in their reply arguments. The hearing will be open to the public via the WebEx hearing line listed above.

WA1300001 OR Order 16527714

1. Court's introduction	9:00-9:15	
2. UBI/Mosby 9:15-11:40 (Bonanza Conservation, LLC; Duane Martin Ranches; Sprague River Cattle Co.; Mosby Family Trust; Estate of Tony Pierce)		
 Movant (Carollo) United States (Guarino/Harder) Klamath Tribes (Tenorio) OWRD (Morgan/Van Loh) Movant's Reply (Carollo) 	(40 min) (30 min) (30 min) (15 min) (30 min)	
3. BREAK	11:40-12:25	
4. KPWU (Claim 622 Motion)	12:25-2:00	
 Movant (Simmons) OWRD (Morgan/Van Loh) United States (Guarino/Harder) Klamath Tribes (Tenorio) Movant's Reply (Simmons) 	(30 min) (10 min) (20 min) (20 min) (15 min)	
5. KPWU (Moderate Living Standard)	2:00-3:00	
 Movant (Simmons) OWRD (Morgan/ Van Loh) United States (Guarino/Harder) Klamath Tribes (Tenorio) Movant's Reply (Simmons) Supplemental Reply, if necessary (Carollo) 	(15 min) (10 min) (10 min) (10 min) (10 min) (5 min)	
6. BREAK	3:00-3:10	
7. Venue for any remand	3:10-3:45	
 UBI/Mosby (Carollo) KPWU (Simmons) United States (Guarino/Harder) Klamath Tribes (Tenorio) OWRD (Morgan/Van Loh) Reply, if requested 	(5 min) (5 min) (5 min) (5 min) (5 min) (10 min)	

8. Conclusion (court's closing comments):

3:45-4:00

Dated this 28th day of March, 2023.

Stephen/K. Bushong
Klamath County Circuit Court Judge Pro Tem